Set out below are 8 possible scenarios of purchases or acquisitions of Shares by the
Company pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-back Mandate, with the pro-forma
financial effects set out.

Where Share Purchases or Acquisitions are Funded from Capital

Table 1(i)

Scenario

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Type Market Market Off-market Off-market
Held as Treasury/
Cancelled

Held as treasury
shares

Cancelled Held as treasury
shares

Cancelled

Maximum Price per
Share (S$)

0.0546 0.0546 0.0624 0.0624

Maximum Funds
required*
(S$/RMB’000)

S$5,250
RMB26,155

S$5,250
RMB26,155

S$6,000
RMB29,892

S$6,000
RMB29,892

* On the basis of 961,538,000 Shares being in issue (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable

Date and assuming no further Shares are issued on or prior to the 2013 AGM, we assume the maximum
number of Shares to be purchased or acquired to be 96,153,800 Shares (representing 10% of the issued
ordinary share capital of the Company (excluding treasury shares).

Table 1(ii)

As per audited
financial statements
of the Company and
its subsidiaries as at
31 December 2012

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2012 for
Scenarios per Table 1(i)

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Share Capital
(RMB’000)

36,570 36,570 33,487 36,570 33,487

Share Premium
(RMB’000)

560,135 560,135 538,068 560,135 534,476

Retained Earnings
(RMB’000)

491,550 466,400 491,550 462,808 491,550

Treasury Shares
(RMB’000)

(226) (25,376) (226) (28,968) (226)

Other Reserves
(RMB’000)

90,752 90,752 90,752 90,752 90,752

Total Equity
(RMB’000)

1,178,781 1,153,631 1,153,631 1,150,039 1,150,039

NTA (RMB’000) 1,159,842 1,134,692 1,134,692 1,131,100 1,131,100
Current Assets
(RMB’000)

1,233,421 1,208,721 1,208,721 1,204,679 1,204,679

Current Liabilities
(RMB’000)

265,095 265,095 265,095 265,095 265,095

Cash and Cash
Equivalents
(RMB’000)

887,083 861,993 861,993 858,341 858,341

Total Borrowings
(RMB’000)

94,000 94,000 94,000 94,000 94,000

Number of Shares
(RMB’000)

961,538 865,384 865,384 865,384 865,384

Weighted Average
Number of Shares
(‘000)

961,538 865,384 865,384 865,384 865,384

15

As per audited
financial statements
of the Company and
its subsidiaries as at
31 December 2012

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2012 for
Scenarios per Table 1(i)

1(A) 1(B) 1(C) 1(D)

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share
(RMB cents)

120.62 131.12 131.12 130. 70 130. 70

EPS
(RMB cents)

1.69 1.87 1.87 1.87 1.87

Return on Equity (%) 1.38 1.41 1.41 1.41 1.41
Gearing Ratio 0.22 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23
Current Ratio 4.65 4.56 4.56 4.56 4.56

  Where Share Purchases or Acquisitions are Funded by Retained Profits

  Table 2(i):

Scenario

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Type Market Market Off-market Off-market
Held as
Treasury/Cancelled

Held as treasury
shares

Cancelled Held as treasury
shares

Cancelled

Maximum Price per
Share (S$)

0.0546 0.0546 0.0624 0.0624

Maximum Funds
required
(S$/RMB’000)

S$5,250
RMB26,155

S$5,250
RMB26,155

S$6,000
RMB29,892

S$6,000
RMB29,892

* On the basis of 961,538,000 Shares being in issue (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable

Date and assuming no further Shares are issued on or prior to the 2013 AGM, we assume the maximum
number of Shares to be purchased or acquired to be 96,153,800 Shares (representing 10% of the issued
ordinary share capital of the Company (excluding treasury shares).

Table 2(ii)

 As per audited

financial statements
of the Company and
its subsidiaries as at
31 December 2012

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2012 for
Scenario per Table 2(i)

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Share Capital
(RMB’000)

36,570 36,570 33,487 36,570 33,487

Share Premium
(RMB’000)

560,135 560,135 560,135 560,135 560,135

Retained Earnings
(RMB’000)

491,550 466,600 491,550 462,808 491,550

Treasury Shares
(RMB’000)

(226) (25,376) (226) (462,808) (226)

Other Reserves
(RMB’000)

90,752 90,752 90,752 90,752 90,752

Total Equity
(RMB’000)

1,178,781 1,153,631 1,153,631 1,150,039 1,150,039

NTA (RMB’000) 1,159,842 1,134,692 1,134,692 1,131,100 1,131,100
Current Assets
(RMB’000)

1,233,421 1,208,271 1,208,271 1,204,679 1,204,679

Current Liabilities
(RMB’000)

265,095 265,095 265,095 265,095 265,095

Cash and Cash
Equivalents
(RMB’000)

887,083 861,993 861,993 858,341 858,341

Total Borrowings
(RMB’000)

94,000 94,000 94,000 94,000 94,000

Number of Shares
(RMB’000)

961,538 865,384 865,384 865,384 865,384

16

 As per audited
financial statements
of the Company and
its subsidiaries as at
31 December 2012

Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 31 December 2012 for
Scenario per Table 2(i)

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Weighted Average
Number of Shares
(‘000)

961,538 865,384 865,384 865,384 865,384

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share
(RMB cents)

120.62 131.00 131.00 130.57 130.57

EPS
(RMB cents)

1.69 1.87 1.87 1.87 1.87

Return on Equity (%) 1.38 1.41 1.41 1.41 1.41